
SAI 
SPORTS AUTHORItY OF INDA 

File No: 01-25006(03)/6/2022-HO - KITD 

S. No. 

1 

2 

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth 
Affairs and Sports Government of India, FNo.54-1/MYAS/ MDSD/2017, Dt. 
26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the 
scheme is done after the performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by 
the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC) 

3 

2. In this regard, all concerncd are hercby informed through this notice regarding the 
removal of athlete of Sports discipline of Shooting from Khelo India Scheme on the 
basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee 
(Shooting). These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India 
Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo 

India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from 31.03.2023. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
KITD IDIVISION 

20 

Name 

Sunmoon Brar 

Mohit Manjunath Gowda 

Harsh Tomar 

Deependra Singh 
Shekhawat 

Sirjay T R 
Pawan Vijay Andhare 

Tejas K 
Dikshant Gupta 

Mohit Kumar Agnihotri 
Yash Padloskar 

Rithik Ramesh 

Ayush Choudhary 

Saurabh Chaudhary 

Govermont Of fntia 

Vidhi Jain 
Bhargavi Kasar 

Prachi Chaudhary 
Harshada Nithave 

"T'anu Rawal 

CIRCULAR 

Janhavi Deshmukh 
Anushka Ravinder Patil 

SHAA035M04 

KI UID Gender State/ UT 

SHAA048M99 9/6/1999 Male 

SHAA139M01 12/7/2001 Male 

SHAA012M03 5/26/2003 
SHAAO73M01 4/6/2001 

SHAA063M98 1/22/1998 

SI HAA051F00 2/7/2000 

SHAA055M00 1/31/2000 
SHAA085M02 2/ 20/2002 

SHAA055M99 

DOB 

SHAA073M02 2/11/2002 

SIIAAO08F98 
SHAAO08FO1 

2/7/2004 Male 

Page 1 of 2 

Dated: 31.03.2023 

1/6/1999 

Male 

Male 

1/27/2003 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

KHELO 
INDIA 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Punjab 
Maharashtra 

Uttar 

S IAA024FO0 12/17/2000 Female 

SIHAAO21FO0 1/29/2000 
SHAAO50F01 Female 

Pradesh 

Rajasthan 

Kerala 

Maharashtra 

Karnataka 

Rajasthan 
Delhi 

Goa 

Tamil Nadu 

Uttar 

Pradesh 
Uttar 

12/11/1998| Female 
Female Maharashtra 11/1/2001 

Uttar 
Pradesh 

FemaleMaharashtra 

Pradesh 

Rajasthan 

Haryana 
FemaleMaharashtra 
Female| Maharashtra 

SHAA035M00 12/16/2000 Male 

SHAA118M01 10/30/2001 

9/6/2001 
SHAA061FO3 6/21/2003 
SHAAO07FO3 



S. No. 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

SAI 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

To, 

Name 

Copy to, 

Sabnam 

Nisha Yadav 

Aarju Vaishnav 

Abhay Raj Singh 

Navdeep Jatrana 

6. 

Manish Saharawat 

Dhere Tejas Prakash 
Shaurya Sarin 

Aadeithyaa Joahal 

Anshika Satender 

Prasiddhi Mahant 

Sukhdarshan Singh Johal 
Shambhavi Kumari 

Ayesha Khan 

Amar Chakravarthy K 

Mahima Turhi Agrawal 

All Concerned Athletes. 

KI UID 

Vishwa Jigneshbai IDahiya SHAAO03F99 

SHAAO38F99 12/2/1999 Female 

SHAA006F04 12/18/2004 Female 
SHAA042F01 

7. O/o DDG, SAI 

SHAA041MO1 

8. Office copy 

SHAAO56M99 7/28/1999 Male 

SHAA043MO3 
SHAA1 23MO1 

SHAAO63MOO 

SHAAO11F99 

SHAA028FO0 

DOB 

1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC 

2/27/2001 Female 

SHAA098M05 11/4/2005 Male Rajasthan 

7/4/2001 

4. Assistant Director (Talent Development) 

Gender 

6/24/ 2003 
9/7/2001 

3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

8/5/2000 

Page 2 of 2 

Male 

Male 
Male 

SHAA072M02 
SHAA036F00 8/27/2000 Female 

Male 

9/30/1999 Male 

6/26/1999 Female 

10/30/2000 Female 

SHAA041FO0 5/12/2000 Female 

SHAAO32M02 2/7/2002 Male 

8/24/2002 Male 

SHAAO10F98 8/28/1998 Female 

3. Deputy Dircctor (IT) - for arranging it to publish on website. 

KHELO 
INDIA 

State/U¯T 

Haryana 
Haryana 
Haryana 
Uttar 

Pradesh 

Uttar 
Pradesh 

Maharashtra 
Delhi 

Haryana 
Gujarat 

Tamil Nadu 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Madhya 
Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 

2. Deputy Director (KITID) - with request to remove the above name from the 
OPA list (effect from 31.03.2023) 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Devesh Yadav 
Assistant Director (KITD) 

tt R/ DEVESH YADAV 
HErUS frG/Assistant Dicector 

rrfrs ta ort/ Sports Authority of India 

5. President / Secretary, National Rifle Association of India - for information 
IPD/ 1 IPM -Shooting 

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (ast Gate) 
rs. T Re-3/Lodh Road, New Delhi-3 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

