





SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

File No: 01-25006(03)/6/2022-HO - KITD

Dated: 31.03.2023

CIRCULAR

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt. 26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC)

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the removal of athlete of Sports discipline of **Shooting** from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (**Shooting**). These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from **31.03.2023**.

S. No.	Name	KI UID	DOB	Gender	State/UT
1	Sunmoon Brar	SHAA048M99	9/6/1999	Male	Punjab
2	Mohit Manjunath Gowda	SHAA139M01	12/7/2001	Male	Maharashtra
3	Harsh Tomar	SHAA035M00	12/16/2000	Male	Uttar Pradesh
4	Deependra Singh Shekhawat	SHAA035M04	2/7/2004	Male	Rajasthan
5	Sirjay T R	SHAA012M03	5/26/2003	Male	Kerala
6	Pawan Vijay Andhare	SHAA073M01	4/6/2001	Male	Maharashtra
7	Tejas K	SHAA063M98	1/22/1998	Male	Karnataka
8	Dikshant Gupta	SHAA118M01	10/30/2001	Male	Rajasthan
9	Mohit Kumar Agnihotri	SHAA051F00	2/7/2000	Male	Delhi
10	Yash Padloskar	SHAA055M00	1/31/2000	Male	Goa
11	Rithik Ramesh	SHAA085M02	2/20/2002	Male	Tamil Nadu
12	Ayush Choudhary	SHAA073M02	2/11/2002	Male	Uttar Pradesh
13	Saurabh Chaudhary	SHAA055M99	1/6/1999	Male	Uttar Pradesh
14	Vidhi Jain	SHAA008F98	12/11/1998	Female	Rajasthan
15	Bhargavi Kasar	SHAA008F01	11/1/2001	Female	Maharashtra
16	Prachi Chaudhary	SHAA024F00	12/17/2000	Female	Uttar Pradesh
17	Harshada Nithave	SHAA021F00	1/29/2000	Female	Maharashtra
18	Tanu Rawal	SHAA050F01	9/6/2001	Female	Haryana
19	Janhavi Deshmukh	SHAA061F03	6/21/2003	Female	Maharashtra
20	Anushka Ravinder Patil	SHAA007F03	1/27/2003	Female	Maharashtra







S. No.	Name	KLUID	DOB	Gender	State/UT
21	Sabnam	SHAA038F99	12/2/1999	Female	Haryana
22	Nisha Yadav	SHAA006F04	12/18/2004	Female	Haryana
23	Aarju Vaishnav	SHAA042F01	2/27/2001	Female	Haryana
24	Abhay Raj Singh	SHAA056M99	7/28/1999	Male	Uttar Pradesh
25	Navdeep Jatrana	SHAA098M05	11/4/2005	Male	Rajasthan
26	Manish Saharawat	SHAA041M01	7/4/2001	Male	Uttar Pradesh
27	Dhere Tejas Prakash	SHAA043M03	6/24/2003	Male	Maharashtra
28	Shaurya Sarin	SHAA123M01	9/7/2001	Male	Delhi
29	Aadeithyaa Joahal	SHAA063M00	8/5/2000	Male	Haryana
30	Vishwa Jigneshbai Dahiya	SHAA003F99	9/30/1999	Male	Gujarat
31	Anshika Satender	SHAA011F99	6/26/1999	Female	Tamil Nadu
32	Prasiddhi Mahant	SHAA028F00	10/30/2000	Female	Madhya Pradesh
33	Sukhdarshan Singh Johal	SHAA072M02	8/24/2002	Male	Punjab
34	Shambhavi Kumari	SHAA036F00	8/27/2000	Female	Rajasthan
35	Ayesha Khan	SHAA041F00	5/12/2000	Female	Madhya Pradesh
36	Amar Chakravarthy K	SHAA032M02	2/7/2002	Male	Tamil Nadu
37	Mahima Turhi Agrawal	SHAA010F98	8/28/1998	Female	Madhya Pradesh

3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Devesh Yadav Assistant Director (KITD)

To,

All Concerned Athletes.

Copy to,

All Concerned Atmetes.

- 1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC
- 2. Deputy Director (KITD) with request to remove the above name from the OPA list (effect from 31.03.2023)
- 3. Deputy Director (IT) for arranging it to publish on website.
- 4. Assistant Director (Talent Development)
- 5. President / Secretary, National Rifle Association of India for information
- 6. HPD / HPM Shooting
- 7. O/o DDG, SAI
- 8. Office copy

देवेश यादव/DEVESH YADAV सहायक निदेशक/Assistant Director भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/Sports Authority of India जवाहरलाल नेहरू स्टेडियम परिसर (पूर्वी द्वार) Jawaharial Nehru Stadium Complex (Sast Gate) लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली-3/Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3